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3.—Lengths of Principal Rivers and Their Tributaries 
NOTE.—In this table the tributaries and sub-tributaries are indicated by indention of the names. Thus the 

Ottawa and other rivers are shown as tributary to the St. Lawrence, and the Gatineau and other rivers as tributary 
to the Ottawa. 

Drainage Basin and River Drainage Basin and River 

Flowing into tbe Atlantic Ocean 
St. Lawrence (to head of St. Louis, Minn.)... 

Ottawa 
Gatineau 
du Lievre 
Coulonge 
Madawaska 
Rouge 
Mississippi 
Petawawa 
South Nation 
Dumoine 
North 
North Nation 

Saguenay (to head of Peribonca) 
Peribonca 
Mistassini 
Ashuapmuchuan 

St. Maurice 
Mattawin 

Manicouagan (to head of Racine de Bouleau) 
Outardes 
Bersimis 
Richelieu 
St. Francis 
Chaudiere 
Via the Great Lakes— 

French (to head of Sturgeon) 
Sturgeon 

Grand 
Thames 
Spanish 
Trent 
Mississagi 
Nipigon (to head of Ombabika) 
Moira 
Thessalon 

St. John 
Romaine 
Natashquan 
Moisie 
Hamilton 
Exploits 
Naskaupi 
Canairiktok 
Eagle 
Miramichi 
Marguerite 
Gander 

Flowing Into Hudson Bay 
Nelson (to head of Bow) 

Saskatchewan (to head of Bow) 
South Saskatchewan 

Red Deer 
Bow 
Belly 

North Saskatchewan 
Red (to head of Sheyenne) 

Assiniboine 
Souris 

> Qu'Appelle 
Winnipeg (to head of Firesteel) 

English 
Churchill 

Beaver 
Koksoak (to head of Kaniapiskau) 

Kaniapiskau 
Severn (to head of Black Birch) 
Albany (to head of Cat) 
Dubawnt 

miles 

1,900 
696 
240 
205 
135 
130 
115 
105 
95 
90 
80 
70 
60 

475 
280 
185 
165 
325 
100 
310 
270 
240 
210 
165 
120 

180 
110 
165 
163 
153 
150 
140 
130 
60 
40 

418 
270 
241 
210 
208 
153 
152 
139 
138 
135 
130 
102 

1,600 
1,205 

865 
385 
315 
180 
760 
545 
590 
450 
270 
475 
330 

1,000 
305 
660 
575 
610 
610 
580 

Flowing into Hudson Bay—concluded 
Eastmain 
Fort George (to Nichicum Lake) 
Attawapiskat 
Kazan 
Nottaway (to head of Waswanipi) 

Waswanipi 
Nelson (to head of Lake Winnipeg) 
Rupert 
Red (to head of Lake Traverse) 
George (to Hubbard Lake) 
Moose (to head of Mattagami) 

Abitibi 
Mattagami 
Missinabi 

Hayes 
Winisk 
Whale 
Harricanaw 
Great Whale 
Leaf 

Flowing into the Pacific Ocean 
Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin) 

Yukon (Int. Boundary to head of Nisutlin) 
Porcupine 
Lewes 
Pelly 
Stewart 
Macmillan 
White 

Columbia (total) 
Columbia (in Canada) 

Kootenay (total) 
Kootenay (in Canada) 

Fraser 
Thompson (to head of North Thompson)... 

North Thompson 
South Thompson (to head of Shuswap)... 

Nechako 
Stuart (to head of Driftwood) 

Chilcotin 
West Road (Blackwater) 

Skeena 
Bulkley (to head of Maxam Creek) 

Stikine 
Alsek 
Nass 

Flowing into the Arctic Ocean 
Mackenzie (to head of Finlay) 

Peace (to head of Finlay) 
Finlay 
Smoky 
Little Smoky 
Parsnip 

Athabasca 
Pembina 

Liard 
South Nahanni 
Petitot 
Fort Nelson 

Hay 
Peel (to head of Ogilvie) 
Arctic Red 
Slave 
Twitya 

Back 
Coppermine 
Anderson 
Horton 


