3.-Lengths of Principal Rivers and Their Tributaries

Note.—In this table the tributaries and sub-tributaries are indicated by indention of the names. Thus the Ottawa and other rivers are shown as tributary to the St. Lawrence, and the Gatineau and other rivers as tributary to the Ottawa.

Drainage Basin and River	Length	Drainage Basin and River	Lengt
Flowing into the Atlantic Ocean	miles	Flowing into Hudson Bay—concluded	mile
St. Lawrence (to head of St. Louis, Minn.)	1,900	Eastmain	51
Ottawa	696	Fort George (to Nichicum Lake)	48
Gatineau	240	Attawapiskat	46
du Lièvre	205 135	Kazan	45
Coulonge	130	Nottaway (to head of Waswanipi)	19
Rouge	115	Nelson (to head of Lake Winnings)	40
Mississippi	105	Ruport	38
Petawawa	95	Red (to head of Lake Traverse)	35
South Nation	90	George (to Hubbard Lake)	34
Dumoine	80	Moose (to head of Mattagami)	34
North	70	Abitibi	34
North Nation	60	Mattagami	27
Saguenay (to head of Peribonca)	475	Missinabi	26
Peribonca	280	Hayes	30
Mistassini	185	Winisk	29 27
Ashuapmuchuan	165 325	Whale	25
St. Maurice	100	Great Whale	23
Mattawin	310	Leaf	16
Outardes	270		1
Bersimis	240	Flowing into the Pacific Ocean	l
Richelieu	210	Yukon (mouth to head of Nisutlin)	1,97
St. Francis	165	Yukon (Int. Boundary to head of Nisutlin)	71
Chaudière	120	Porcupine	59
Via the Great Lakes—	-00	Lewes	3
French (to head of Sturgeon)	180	Pelly	33
Sturgeon	110	Stewart	32
GrandThames	165 163	Macmillan	20
Spanish	153	White	18
Trent	150	Columbia (total)	1,15
Mississari	140	Columbia (in Canada)	45
Mississagi Nipigon (to head of Ombabika)	130	Kootenay (total)	40
Moira	60	Kootenay (in Canada)	27
Thessalon	40	Fraser	85
t. John	418	North Thompson	21
Comaine	270	South Thompson (to head of Shuswap)	20
Vatashquan	241	Nechako	28
loisie	210 208	Stuart (to head of Driftwood)	25
Iamilton	153	Chilcotin	14
Exploits	152	West Road (Blackwater)	14
anairiktok	139	Skeena	36
Cagle	138	Bulkley (to head of Maxam Creek)	16
Airamichi	135	Stikine	33
Marguerite	130	Alsek	26 28
Gander	102	Nass	20
		Flowing into the Arctic Ocean	
Flowing into Hudson Bay	1	A THE SECOND PORT OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY ADDR	0.00
Velson (to head of Bow)	1,600	Mackenzie (to head of Finlay)	2,63 1,19
Saskatchewan (to head of Bow)	1,205	Finlay	25
South Saskatchewan	865	Smoky.	24
Red Deer.	385	Little Smoky	18
Bow	315	Parsnip	14
Belly	180	Athabasca	76
North Saskatchewan	760	Pembina	2
Red (to head of Sheyenne)	545	Liard	75
Assiniboine	590	South Nahanni	35
Souris	450	Petitot	29
Qu'Appelle	270 475	Fort Nelson	26 53
English	330	Hay Peel (to head of Ogilvie)	42
Churchill	1,000	Arctic Red	31
Beaver	305	Slave	25
NOKSOAK (to head of Kaniapiskau)	660	Twitya	20
Kaniapiskau	575	Back	60
evern (to head of Black Birch)	610	Coppermine	52
Ibones (4 - b - J -f C(4)	610	Anderson	43
Albany (to head of Cat)	580	Horton.	27